FEATURES
SN54LVT162244A . . . WD PACKAGE
SN74LVT162244A . . . DGG, DGV, OR DL PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1
2
3

necessarily include testing of all parameters.
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
GQL OR ZQL PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
J
H
G
F
E
D
C
B
A
21 3 4 65
K
SN54LVT162244A, SN74LVT162244A
3.3-V ABT 16-BIT BUFFERS/DRIVERS
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SCBS718D–JUNE 2000–REVISED DECEMBER 2006
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
FBGA – GRD SN74LVT162244AGRDR
Reel of 1000 LZ244A
FBGA – ZRD (Pb-free) SN74LVT162244AZRDR
SN74LVT162244ADL
Tube of 25
SN74LVT162244ADLG4
SSOP – DL LVT162244A
SN74LVT162244ADLR
Reel of 1000
74LVT162244ADLRG4
–40°C to 85°C
SN74LVT162244ADGGR
TSSOP – DGG Reel of 2000 LVT162244A
74LVT162244ADGGRE4
SN74LVT162244ADGVR
TVSOP – DGV Reel of 2000 LZ244A
74LVT162244ADGVRE4
VFBGA – GQL SN74LVT162244AGQLR
Reel of 1000 LZ244A
VFBGA – ZQL SN74LVT162244AZQLR
–55°C to 125°C CFP – WD Tube SNJ544LVT162244AWD (2) SNJ54LVT162244AWD
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
(2) Product preview